Vendor 2024 AGREEMENT

Tangier Shrine Pro Rodeo

Sarpy County Fairgrounds, Springfield, NE.

Vendor Terms and Conditions.

Move In/Out: Single Day Vendors – DATE. Move In starting on May 10th, 2024, at noon. Setup ready by 4 p.m. May 10th 2024. Move Out by Midnight May 11th 2024.

Booth Space: Vendors are provided designated space based on registration and payment received. No tables, chairs or extension cords are provided. Bring your own electrical cords.

Vehicle Regulations: Vehicles are permitted to enter and exit during move in/move out times only.

Vendor Parking: Parking is available just east of the Fairgrounds and Tangier Shriners will not be held liable for any vehicle; its contents or subsequent damage while on the premises.

License, Permits, Taxes, Fee's: The vendor shall obtain, at their own cost, any license(s) and/or permit(s) required by law. Vendor shall pay all taxes, fees and charges prescribed by Local, State or Federal law, including ordinances and regulations in connection with Vendor use of Premises. Food vendors must meet all requirements of the Department of Health for participating in this event. Link to local or state law.

Certificate of Insurance: Provide certificate of insurance with minimum amount of \$1,000,000 naming vendor as Insured, and Tangier Shriners as an additional named insured.

Professional Conduct:_ No activities in violation of Federal, State and or Local laws shall be permitted on the premises; it is the responsibility of the Vendor to enforce this provision. No lewd or indecent behavior, actions, conduct, language, pictures or portrayals shall be included in any activity presented by the Vendor on the premises; Nothing will be presented, used or sold is contrary to law or prohibited by the Laws of Springfield, NE. or County of Sarpy County, NE.

Causes for Agreement Termination: It is expressly understood and agreed that without prejudice to any rights and remedies available, in the event of any breach or failure to perform by vendor by one or more of the terms and conditions of this agreement Tangier Shriners may terminate this agreement by so notifying the Vendor. May stop all activities of Vendor on premises and oust Vendor from the premises. Tangier Shriners, its agents, or employees shall in no way be responsible for the Vendor for carrying out the actions authorized by this paragraph.

Tangier Shriners reserves the right to evict any objectionable person(s) from any portion of the facility or premises; and upon the exercise of this option or authority Tangier Shriners, its agents, the Vendor hereby waives all rights or claims for damages against the Tangier Shrine Pro Rodeo, or any of its agents or employees.

PROHIBITED PRACTICES: Please respect the grounds, leave it as you found it.

All signs, tape, string, banners, decorations etc. Must be removed before leaving the grounds.

No strapping to permanent grounds fixtures, i.e., benches, light and power poles, trash barrels and similar structures or items.

We reserve the right to change the location of a Vendor's space if unforeseen circumstances arise.

Vendor will remove all vending units, trailers, equipment, trash etc., no later than Midnight following the close of the event. If you cannot vacate the Vendor space for any reason, you will need written by RODEO CHAIRMAN

All business or other activity for which the Vendor has rented space must be conducted in your designated area only including, but not limited to, any excessive noise, such as loud music or singing or megaphone must be pre-approved by the Rodeo Chairman.

All Vendors agree that all fees paid to Tangier Shriners are non-transferable and no Vendor space may be sublet, reassigned, or otherwise transferred to a third party without written consent from the Rodeo Chairman.

Failure to comply with any / all conditions will result in immediate expulsion from the Tangier Shrine Pro Rodeo, and may jeopardize any further invitation.

For additional information or questions email rodeo@tangiershrine.com

Deadline to return is May 1st, space and products are determined by the Rodeo Chairman.

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE